

Name of Work-Construction/Upgradation of Secondary Schools,BRC Bhavan,ALS Hostel, KGBV at various Location in VALSAD district.

Item No.	Description Of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.(A) Loose or soft soil	2059.63	117.08	Cmt.	241141.8707
2	Filling with the available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering.	169.87	130.39	Cmt.	22148.91467
3	Brick work using common burnt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 kg./Sq.Cm. in foundation and plinth in Cement Mortar 1:6. (1- Cement : 6 -finesand)(C) Fly Ash Bricks	254.80	4348.45	Cmt.	1107985.06
4	Brick work using common burnt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35Kg./Sq.Cm. for superstructure in cement mortar 1:6(1 cement :6 fine sand) including curing etc. complete. (C) Fly Ash Bricks For all heights and all floor	658.23	4623.43	Cmt.	3043295.74
5	Providing & laying Cement Concrete 1:4:8 (1 Cement :4 Coarse sand :8 hand broken stone aggregates of 40mm nominal size) in plinth and curing complete including cost of formwork. (A) Foundation and Plinth - At plinth level	233.57	2680.21	Cmt.	626007.7157
6	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M.200 and curing complete including the cost of formwork and excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (C) Coving Vertical and horizontal for all floor (Cement Level 360 Kg)	148.63	6192.77	Cmt.	920452.0477
7	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M.200 and curing complete including the cost of formwork and excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (D) Columns, Pillars posts and struts all floor (Cement Level 360 Kg)	21.23	6795.85	Cmt.	144298.5483
8	Providing I.S.I. T.M.T Bars Fe.500D steel reinforcement (ISI mark) Confirmed to IS-1786 for R.C.C.work including Cutting, bending, binding and placing in position etc. complete.For all floors	37670.25	76.21	Kg.	2870849.498
9	Providing 15mm thick cement plaster in single coat on rough or fair side of single or half brick wall for interior plastering in cement mortar 1:4(1 cement 4 sand) watering, curing etc. complete.For all floors	9066.63	196.62	Smt.	1782681.446
10	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior emulsion paint on wall surface (two coats) to give an required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials.etc complete. The rate shall be including of providing two coats of primer of approved brand and manufacturer on new wall surfaces to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	9066.63	114.53	Smt.	1038401.516
11	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M.200 for curing complete including cost of formwork and excluding cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (a) Foundations, footings Bases of columns and the like and Mass concrete work in footing. (Cement Level 360 Kg)	637.00	4091.08	Cmt.	2606017.96
12	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M.200 for curing complete including cost of formwork and excluding cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in Plinth Beams. (Cement Level 360 Kg)	254.80	5795.76	Cmt.	1476759.648
	Total Rs. :				15880039.97
	SAY :				15880000

I/We am/are willing to carry out the work at.....% above/below percent
(Should be written in figures and words) of the estimated rate mentioned above.
Amount of my /our tender works out as under.

Item No.	Description Of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
	Estimated amount put to tender				Estimated amount put to tender
	Deduct..... % below				Deduct..... % Above
	Net				Net
	In words				In words